SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4389/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-05-2023 in WA No. 498/2002 passed by the High Court of Andhra Pradesh at Amravati]

SRI SWAMY HATHIRAMJEE MUT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M. CHENGAMMA (DIED) & ORS.

IA NO. 123511/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES IA No. 201042/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date: 17-01-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. N. Arjun Kumar, Adv. Mr. Pusa Mallesh, Adv. Mr. Yashasvi Chocksey, Adv.

Mr. Sravan Kumar Karanam, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Chinmay Deshpande, Adv.

Mr. Anirudh Sanganeria, AOR

Mr. Puneet Jain, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mann Arora, Adv.

Ms. Akriti Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Harsh Jain, Adv.

Mr. Om Sudhir Vidyarthi, Adv.

Ms. Christi Jain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Application for exemption from filing official translation is allowed.

Delay condoned. Leave granted.

In the meantime, the interim order dated 09.02.2024 shall continue until further orders.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR