SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 914/2025

SRI SWAMY HATHIRAMJEE MUT

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M. CHENGAMMA (DIED) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 21-05-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s):

Mr. Sravan Kumar Karanam, AOR

Ms. M. Harshini, Adv. Mr. Abhiram Bannur, Adv.

For Respondent(s):

Mr. Chinmay Deshpande, Adv. Mr. Anirudh Sanganeria, AOR

Ms. Christi Jain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos.1 and 2 are duly represented.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.3 to 9 but none has entered appearance.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant is granted four weeks' time to take appropriate steps in respect of deceased respondent No.10.

Certificate of service from the High Court with regard to respondent Nos.11 and 12 is still awaited. Let a reminder be issued.

List again on 14.08.2025.

SUJATA SINGH Registrar

rd